wdkkk  FINAL ROUND RESULTS etk J[ne 23, 2019

g

MEV  DEACTINN ET

R oo, L) W < H——— ;o '
1| i Dale’s Rersgsg 55770 Ken senditord Midland SD '66 Ranchero 8 Ford
i Champion ...... fgges s/ s Dustin Bodwnenn Beulah ND ‘00 SBW 11.390
D RU i e 10.546
;“ #1 Qualifier ...... # 565W]oe Wolf Pierre SD '08 Worthy 0.001
i
i RMS Pro ET .......... QFY REACTION ET
Champion ...... # 5411 Carly Jo Dale Rapid City SD 70 Mustang 3 o1 9.183
277 0 ————— # H554Randy Hirsch Pierre SD '85 Monte Carlo 1 .162 11.308
#1 Qualifier ...... # H554Randy Hirsch Pierre SD '85 Monte Carlo 0.006
z: SA Transportation Bike/Sled .......... QFY REACTION ET
Champion ...... # 5365 7Jon Geuther Fort Pierre SD SkiDoo 5 078 10.429
13710 # 5047 Alex Larson Huron SD '02 SX Viper 2 088 13.259
#1 Qualifier ...... # 848 Rose Kracht Pierre SD 98 Summit 0.010
i: Fearless Grain Mkt Sportsman .......... QFY REACTION ET
Champion ...... # 5188 Dustin Hendrickson Aberdeen SD '88 S10 1 046 12.420
RIU e # 5196 Stan Kopejtka Atkinson NE '84 Aries 4 048 16.495
#1 Qualifier ...... # 5188 Dustin Hendrickson Aberdeen SD '88 510 0.001
:: Rees Communications Street .......... QFY REACTION ET
Champion ...... # E531 Bryan Augustad Chester SD "17 Challenger 3 047 12.417
RIU s # 125 Duane Soper Gettysburg SD '72 Pinto 1 136 12.822
#1 Qualifier ...... # 125 Duane Soper Gettysburg SD '72 Pinto 0.015
:: SnapOn High School .......... QFY REACTION ET
Champion ...... # H734Gage O'Connor Pierre SD '87 Camaro 2 019 13,527
RIU i T # 5201 Haley DePoy Lantry SD '72 Nova 1 138 14.678
#1 Qualifier ...... # 5201 Haley DePoy Lantry SD 72 Nova 0.110
:i: Aberdeen Wings Junior Major .......... QFY REACTION ET
Champion ...... # 5330 Jordin Jurgens Watertown SD '18 Mile Hos 3 046 7.977
3571 § C—— #526 VanLlong Mitchell Sd '05 Dragster 6 027 7.881
#1 Qualifier ...... # 5318 Chelsey Mohr Mitchell SD 101D 0.002
i L&O Farms Junior Minor .......... QFY REACTION ET
Champion ...... # 537 Jack Beutler Watertown SD 16 Huddleston 5 011 8.964
RIU i, # 1199 Penn Long Mitchell Sd '05 KLS Jr 2 -011 8.878
#1 Qualifier ...... # 5721 Damen Horsley Pierre SD ‘91 MT 0.017
i: Stock/Super Stock Combo .......... QFY REACTION ET
Champion ...... # 5196 Stan Kopejtka Atkinson NE '84 Aries 1 078 16.504
RIU ..oovveenn. # 5214 Doug Engels Watertown SD ’66 Nova 19 157 10.742
#1 Qualifier ...... # 5196 Stan Kopejtka Atkinson NE '84 Aries 16.503
+: Member Track Madness .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH| !
Champion ...... # 5411 Carly Jo Dale Rapid City SD '70 Mustang 0 064 9.193 144.6R
g # 5188 Dustin Hendrickson Aberdeen SD 0 019 12.536 109.2

#1 Qualifier ...... # Duane Soper Gettysburg SD 72 Ford Pinto




Welcome to
Oahe Speedway!
Oahe Racer’s Association Inc.
Pepsi Points Race #4
MwCR Stk/SStk Shootout

: CompyLink StarTrak
Qualified Positions for ... Dale’s Repair Super Pro
LowE.T. ...... 0.002 Sec 5714 Cary Shonley 12:38 PM | 23/JUN/2019
Top Speed ... 180.68 MPH 585] Josh Buer
#  CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR

RT TRI?E RATE Ov/Un

—_

565K
5714

548
5435
558X
5866
585J
5231
1326
5038
550E

- O WO~V B W=

S/P
S/P
S/P
S/P
S/P
S/P
S/P
S/P
S/P
S/P
S/P

Joe Wolf

Cary Shonley
Dan Mohr

Dennis McBride
John Scot DeMots
Dustin Buchmann
Josh Buer

Noah Miller

Don 0'Connor
Ken Standiford
Pam Peterson

AFTER 3RD ROUND QUALIFYING

Pierre SD '08 Worthy

Mitchell SD '03 Race Tech
Mitchell SD '67 Camaro

Ainsworth NE '71 Demon 502
Lebanon SD '07 FED

Beulah ND '00 SEW

Lake Preston SD '06 Mullis

Fort Pierre SD '01 Dragster

Fort Pierre SD '93 Firebird

Midland SD '66 Ranchero

632 Chevy

632 Demers

Dart 400
8 Ford

0.001
0.002
0.004
0.004
0.012
0.013
0.017
0.024
0.038
0.048

-0.0M

0.001
0.002
0.004
0.004
0.012
0.013
0.017
0.024
0.038
0.048
-0.011




Oahe Speedway

Dale’s Repall‘ Super Pro Elimination Results

23/JUN/2019
pulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

CAR MOTOR

REACTION

D/l ET.| MPH

5038 S/p 10

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

Ken Standtford

558X S/P 5 John Scot DeMots
5714 S/p 2 Cary Shonley
585] S/P 7 Josh Buer
5435 S/P 4 Dennis McBride
1326 S/P 9 Don O’'Connor
5231 S/P 8 Noah Miller
548 S/P 3 Dan Mohr
5866 S/P 6  Dustin Buchmann
Single
565W S/P 1 Joe Wolf
Single
2 ROUND 2 ::

S/P 10

Ken Standlford
S/P 2 Cary Shonley
565W S/P 1 Joe Wolf
5435 S/P 4 Dennis McBride
5866 S/P 6  Dustin Buchmann
5231 S/P 8  Noah Miller
anni: ROUND 36t
5866 S/P 6  Dustin Buchmann
565W S/P 1 Joe Wolf
5038 S/P 10 Ken Standiford

Single

Ken Standlford

5866 S/P 6  Dustin Buchmann

Mldland SD
Lebanon SD

Mitchell SD
Lake Preston SD

Ainsworth NE
Fort Pierre SD

Fort Pierre SD
Mitchell SD

Beulah ND

Pierre SD

Midland SD
Mitchell SD

Pierre SD
Ainsworth NE

Beulah ND

Fort Pierre SD

Beulah ND

Pierre SD

Midland SD

Midland SD
Beulah ND

66 Ranchero 8 Ford .015
'07 FED 6.445
'03 Race Tech .004
06 Mullis foul -.034
'71 Demon 502 038
'93 Firebird Dart 400 foul -.337
'01 Dragster 033
'67 Camaro 632 Demers .006
'00 S&W .008
'08 Worthy 632 Chevy .029

'66 Ranchero .043
'03 Race Tech .008
'08 Worthy 632 Chevy 024
'71 Demon 502 foul -.001
'00 S&wW 024
'01 Dragster 072

'00 S&W T ot

'08 Worthy 632 Chevy .047

'66 Ranchero 8 Ford 016

8 Ford 032
foul -.207

'66 Ranchero
'00 S&wW

11.33 11.424 111.51

8.59 13.464 81.47
746 7.518| 179.85
7.51 7.522| 180.83
10.97 10.942 128.15
10.46 10.56Q 128.15
8.78 8.781] 153.13
9.90 9.931| 147.63
10.26 10.281 133.41
7.50 7.487| 178.85

11.33 11.360
7.50 7.764

7.48 7.556
10.92 10.974

10.28 10.399
8.77 8.859

11.36 11.390 119.03
10.30 10.54d 128.79




Welcome to
Oahe Speedway!
Oahe Racer’s Association Inc.
Pepsi Points Race #4
MwCR Stk/SStk Shootout

Compulink StarTrak

Qualified Positions for .... RMS Pro ET
LowE.T. ....... 0.006 Sec H554 Randy Hirsch 1219 PM [ 23/JUN/2019
Top Speed ... 147.25 MPH 5411 Carly Ellingson
# CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR RT TREE RATE Ov/Un

AFTER 3RD ROUND QUALIFYING

1. H554 P Randy Hirsch Pierre SD '85 Monte Carlo 420 Chev 0.006 0.006
2. Y544 P Tom Harms Valentine NE '70 Ply RR 0.008 0.008
3. 5411 P Carly Jo Dale Rapid City SD '70 Mustang 523 Ford 0.020 0.020
4, 557B P Jay Tjeerdsma Springfield SD '82 Camaro 0.020 0.020
5. 849 P Eric Hoffman Bismarck ND '71 Charger 440 Dodge 0.029 0.029
6. R596 P Rodney Larson Pierre SD '86 Cutlass 468 Chev 0.029 0.029
7. 5127 P Shannon DePoy Lantry SD '67 Chev Camaro Chev 302 0.037 0.037
8. 567B P Bruce Hartley Huron SD Lemke RED 454 Chevy 0.039 0.039
9. 853 P MattBogner Rapid City SD '70 Nova 406 Chevy 0.039 0.039
10.  560C P Todd Casper Lake Preston SD '69 Pont TransAm Cortel 508 0.053 0.053
11. G589 P Jeff Kramer Valentine NE '70 Ply DUster 0.066 0.066
12. 4326 P Brandon Dallman Dickinson ND '70 Chevelle 0.068 0.068
13. 1195 P Kevin Carroll Pierre SD '97 Mustang 347 Ford 0.069 0.069
14. 0100 P Jarrod McFarling Sioux Falls SD '80 Malibu 4.8 Chevy 0.079 0.079
15. 759 P Ray Maize Pierre SD '66 Nova 383 Chevy 0.085 0.085
16. €535 P Charles Willey Pierre SD 60 FED 383 0.087 0.087
17. 569 P Jonathan Huse Onida SD '06 Tuttle Mini  Kawasaki 0.100 0.100




Oahe Speedway

23/JUN/2019
CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

CAR

MOTOR

REACTION

D/1

E.T.

MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

Jay Tjeerdsma 82 Camaro .020 10.61 126.67
4326 P 12 Brandon Dallman Dickinson ND 70 Chevelle 062 10.30 10.313 128.49
R596 P 6  Rodney Larson Pierre SD '86 Cutlass 468 Chev .054 10.03 10.148 116.95
0100 P 14 Jarrod McFarling Sioux Falls SD '80 Malibu 4.8 Chevy 167 10.98 12.32Q 121.95
Y544 P 2z Tom Harms Valentine NE '70 Ply RR 039 10.47 10,523 117.12

560C P 10 Todd Casper Lake Preston SD '69 Pont TransAm Cortel 508 1.322 9.33 37.243
849 P 5  Eric Hoffman Bismarck ND '71 Charger 440 Dodge 098 10.54 10.537 126.22
1195 P 13 Kevin Carroll Pierre SD '97 Mustang 347 Ford 197 11.30 11.214 120.95
5127X P 7 Jack Beutler Watertown SD '69 Camero .089 10.17 10.204 123.79
759 P 15 Ray Maize Pierre SD '66 Nova 383 Chevy 211 11.26 11.24Q 120.46
C535 P 16 Charles Willey Pierre SD '60 FED 383 300 975 9.862( 134.71
567B P 8  Bruce Hartley Huron SD Lemke RED 454 Chevy 213 979 9.726] 132.50
853 P 9 MattBogner Rapid City SD 70 Nova 406 Chevy 145 1190 11.904 108.56
569 P 17 Jonathan Huse Onida SD '06 Tuttle Mini Kawasaki 16 10.19 10.352 129.58
5411 P 3 Carly Jo Dale Rapid City SD '70 Mustang 523 Ford 011 913 9.228] 139.44
G589 P 11 Jeff Kramer Valentine NE '70 Ply DUster 141 9.63 9.617| 142.94
H554 P 1 Randy Hirsch Pierre SD '85 Monte Carlo 420 Chev 036 11.33 11,333 119.30

Single
aiiiin: ROUND 2 53 i bt
853 P 9  MattBogner Rapid City SD 70 Nova 406 Chevy 047 11.88 11.911 109.56
849 P 5 Eric Hoffman Bismarck ND "71 Charger 440 Dodge 058 10.53 10.550 124.34
C535 P 16 Charles Willey Pierre SD '60 FED 383 201 975 9693 136.03
557B P 4 Jay Tjeerdsma Springfield SD '82 Camaro foul -.029 10.62 10.657 127.44
H554 P 1 Randy Hirsch Pierre SD '85 Monte Carlo 420 Chev .001 11.33 11.332 119.20
R596 P 6 Rodney Larson Pierre SD '86 Cutlass 468 Chev foul -.017 10.03 10.0584 132.60
5411 P 3 Carly Jo Dale Rapid City SD 70 Mustang 523 Ford 045 9.14 9.155] 147.49
5127X P 7 Jack Beutler Watertown SD '69 Camero 061 10.19 10.174 130.66
Y544 P 2 Tom Harms Valentine NE '70 Ply RR 104 10.44 14.349 63.84
Single
2 ROUND 3

1 Randy.Hirsch Pierre SD 85 Monte Carlo 420 Chev 017 11.33 i 119.03
C535 P 16  Charles Willey Pierre SD '60 FED 383 089 970 9.652] 135.15
853 P 9 MattBogner Rapid City SD '70 Nova 406 Chevy 061 11.88 11.854 112.07
Y544 P 2z Tom Harms Valentine NE '70 Ply RR foul -.010 10.49 10.484 128.53




5411 P 3
Single

5411 P 3

853 P 9
H554 P 1
Single

i FINALS
P 3
H554 P 1

Carly Jo Dale

Carly Jo Dale
MattBogner

Randy Hirsch

Carly Jo Dale
Randy Hirsch

Rapid City SD "70 Mustang 523 Ford -~002 9.14 9.158

'70 Mustang

Rapid City SD
Rapid City SD '70 Nova 406 Chevy 128 11.85 11.877%
Pierre SD '85 Monte Carlo 420 Chev 109 11.33 11.327%

Rapid City SD
Pierre SD

'70 Mustang
'85 Monte Carlo

523 Ford 011 915

420 Chev 62 11.33 11.304

523 Ford 008 9.15 9.189|

9.183

147.46

137.02
111.88

119.06

AI 36.92
119.50



Welcome to
Oahe Speedway!
Oahe Racer’s Association Inc.
Pepsi Points Race #4
MwCR Stk/SStk Shootout

Compulink StarTrak

Qualified Positions for ... SA Transportation Bike/Sled ‘
Low E.T. wouee 0.010 Sec 848 Rose Kracht 12:17PM | 23/JUN/2019
Top Speed ... 135.31 MPH 549 Ray Horsley

# CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR RT TREE RATE Ov/Un

AFTER 3RD ROUND QUALIFYING

1s 848 B Rose Kracht Pierre SD '98 Summit 670 SkiDoo 0.010 0.010
2. 5047 B Alex Larson Huron SD '02 SX Viper 700 Yamaha 0.024 0.024
3. 850 B James McGaugh Ashton SD '77 K2650 800 ArCat 0.067 0.067
4, 818 B Jessi Braley Pierre SD ZRT 600 ArticCat 0.079 0.079
5. 5365 B Jon Geuther Fort Pierre SD SkiDoo 0.084 0.084
6. 625 B Michael Braley Pierre SD '99 Blackbird Honda 0.122 0.122
7. 1381 B Jessi Horsley Pierre SD '01 Thundercat ArticCat 0.145 0.145
8. 549 B Ray Horsley Pierre SD '80 Hyabusa 0.152 0.152




Oahe Speedway

23/JUN/2019
i1 CongpuLink StarTrak

HOMETOWN

CAR

REACTION

D/l

E.T.

MPH

Pierre SD

01 Thunderca.t -

10.453

7 Jessi Horsley ArticCat .003 1040 123.30
850 B 3 James McGaugh Ashton SD 7T K2650 800 ArCat foul -.011 11.70 11.790 114.56
5365 B 5 Jon Geuther Fort Pierre SD SkiDoo 090 10.80 10.8231 104.66
848 B 1 Rose Kracht Pierre SD '98 Summit 670 SkiDoo 110 11.54 11.534 108.29
549 B 8  Ray Horsley Pierre SD '80 Hyabusa 144 946 9722 117.26
818 B 4 Jessi Braley Pierre SD ZRT 600 ArticCat .327 11.10 11.268 118.42
5047 B 2 Alex Larson Huron SD '02 SX Viper 700 Yamaha 093 13.32 13.294 95.63
625 B 6 Michael Braley Pierre SD '99 Blackbird Honda .158 10.35 10.239 132.00

5 ROUND 2 i
B 5 Jon Geuther Fort Pierre SD 030 10.40 10.333 127.40
B 7 Jessi Horsley Pierre SD '01 Thundercat ArticCat foul -034 10.40 10.409 122.86
5047 B 2 Alex Larson Huron SD '02 SX Viper 700 Yamaha 103 13,27 13.282 94.52
549 B 8  Ray Horsley Pierre SD '80 Hyabusa 122 946 9.457| 13574

B
B

:i: FINALS

5
2

Jon Geuther
Alex Larson

. Fort Pierre SD

Huron SD

'02 SX Viper

700 Yamaha

.078
.088

10.33
13.27

10.429
13.259

126.08
94.60




Qualified Positions for ....

Welcome to
Oahe Speedway!
Oahe Racer’s Association Inc.
Pepsi Points Race #4
MwCR Stk/SStk Shootout

Fearless Grain Mkt Sportsman

Compy

Link StarTrak

LowE.T. ...... 0.001 Sec 5188 Dustin Hendrickson 12:.09 PM | 23/JUN/2019
Top Speed ... 118.98 MPH 8030 Mary O'Connor
#  CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR RT TRHE RATE Ov/Un
AFTER 3RD ROUND QUALIFYING

1. 5188 S Dustin Hendrickson Aberdeen SD '88 S10 0.001 0.001
2. 2576 S Curt Humann Pierre SD '05 GTO 0.002 0.002
3. 1115 S Barry Selland Woonsocket SD *77 Nova 0.015 0.015
4. 519 S Stan Kopejtka Atkinson NE '84 Ardies 135 Dodge 0.024 0.024
5. E531 S Bryan Augustad Chester SD *17 Challenger 6.2 Dodge 0.036 0.036
6. 1333 S Stevie ET1lingson Rapid City SD '87 Mustang 0.036 0.036
7. 5201 S Haley Depoy Lantry SD '72 Nova 327 Chevy 0.053 0.053
8. 402 S Eric Serbousek Pierre SD 77 Camaro 350 SBC 0.072 0.072
9. 019 S Doug Hooth Huron SD '64 Biscayne 0.079 0.079
10.  H540 S Mike Haraldson Pierre SD '78 Cutlass 350 Chevy 0.113 0.113
1. 5910 S Ken Kimball Rapid City SD '71 E1 Camino 0.131 0.131
12. 734 S Gage 0’Connor Pierre SD '87 Camero 302 Chevy 0.196 0.196
13. 519X S Brent Kopejtka Norfolk NE '11 Yukon XL 5.3 Chevy 0.230 0.230
4. 7027 S Doug Ripley Pierre SD '81 Cutlass 0.255 0.255
15. 8030 S Mary 0'Connor Fort Pierre SD '96 Firebird 327 Chevy 0.283 0.283
16. 763 S Brian Robertson Pierre SD '72 E1 Camino Chevy 468 0.313 0.313




Oahe Speedway

Fearless Grain Mkt Sportsman Elimination Results

23/JUN/2019
hpuLink StarTrak

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

CAR

MOTOR

MPH

* WINNERS of cach pair appear First

5196
734

H540
1576

763
402

8030
5201

5188
0196

7027
1333

1115
5910

“ROUND 1 :
5 Bryan Augustad
Single
S 4 Stan Kopejtka
S 12 Gage O’Connor
S 10 Mike Haraldson
S 2 Curt Humann
S 16 Brian Robertson
S 8  Eric Serbousek
S 15 Mary O’Connor
S 7 Haley Depoy
S 1 Dustin Hendrickson
S 9  Doug Hooth
) 14 Doug Ripley
S 6  Stevie Ellingson
) 3 Barry Selland
S 11 Ken Kimball
:ROUND 2:
1 Dustin Hendrickson
5  Bryan Augustad
S 10 Mike Haraldson
S 14 Doug Ripley
S 3 Barry Selland
S 15 Mary O'Connor
S 4 Stan Kopejtka
S 16 Brian Robertson
1 ROUND 3 e
1 Dustln Hendnckson
3 Barry Selland
S 4 Stan Kopejtka
S 10 Mike Haraldson
= FINALS

1
4

Chester SD

Atkinson NE

Pierre SD

Pierre SD
Pierre SD

Pierre SD
Pierre SD

Fort Pierre SD
Lantry SD

Aberdeen SD
Huron SD

Pierre SD
Rapid City SD

Woonsocket SD
Rapid City SD

Aberdeen SD
Chester SD

Pierre SD
Pierre SD

Woonsocket SD
Fort Pierre SD

Atkinson NE
Pierre SD

Aberdeen SD
Woonsocket SD

Atkinson NE
Pierre SD

17 Challenger

'84 Aries
'87 Camero

'78 Cutlass
'05 GTO

'72 El Camino
77 Camaro

'Q6 Firebird
'72 Nova

'88 S10
'64 Biscayne

'81 Cutlass
'87 Mustang

'77 Nova
71 El Camino
'88 Sl 0

17 Challenger

'78 Cutlass
'81 Cutlass

77 Nova
'96 Firebird

"84 Aries
72 El Camino
'88 S10

77 Nova

'84 Aries
'78 Cutlass

135 Dodge
302 Chevy

350 Chevy
Chevy 468
350 SBC

327 Chevy
327 Chevy

6.2 Dodge

350 Chevy

327 Chevy

135 Dodge
Chevy 468

135 Dodge
350 Chevy

076
foul -.125

.180
269

.028
118

011
foul -.096

.148
.051

.070
326

.075
foul -.117

foul -.077

.045
.058

16.51
13.26

13.81
12.35

12.13
12.77

11.55
14.62

12.41
12.72

13.15
15.67

11.31
15.04

12.371
16.51(
13.539

13.804
12.4071

12.234
12.823

113.96

78.23

105.50

95.31
110.49

103.40
104.42

11.63
14.60

12.42
12,75

13.224
15.641

11.454
14.991

119.00
95.26

108.74
103.89

102.48
87.42

101.07
87.80

Dustin Hendrickson
Stan Kopejtka

Aberdeen SD
Atkinson NE

‘88 S10
'84 Aries

135 Dodge




Welcome to
Oahe Speedway!
Oahe Racer’s Association Inc.
Pepsi Points Race #4
MwCR Stk/SStk Shootout

Link StarTrak

Qualified Positions for ... Rees Communications Street
Low E.T. ...... 0.035 Sec E531 Bryan Augustad 1:01 PM  [23/JUN/2019
Top Speed ... 114.83 MPH  E531

#  CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR RT TREERATE Ov/Un

AFTER 3RD ROUND QUALIFYING

1. 125 S/T Duane Soper Gettysburg SD '72 Pinto 289 Ford 0.015 0.015
2. 852 S/T Dillon Robinson Mitchell SD 15 200 2.46 Chrys  0.032 0.032
3. E531 S/T Bryan Augustad Chester SD '17 Challenger 6.2 Dodge 0.035 0.035
4. 0314 S/T Randy McFarling Pierre SD '05 Sierra 4.825 Chev  0.035 0.035
5. 785 S/T Cassandra Robertson Pierre SD '96 Bravada 5.3 Chevy 0.084 0.084
6. 1079 S/T Charles Serbousek Pierre SD '72 Duster 318 Dodge 0.225 0.225




Oahe Speedway

Rees Communications Street Elimination Results

23/JUN/2019
hpuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

MOTOR

REACTION

D/1

ET.| MPH

E531 S/T
1079 S/T

* WINNERS of cach pair appear First

#2'ROUND 1 :

2
5

6

3
2

Dillon Roblnson
Cassandra Robertson

Duane Soper
Randy McFarling

Bryan Augustad
Charles Serbousek
Bryan Augustad

Dillon Robinson

Duane Soper

Mltchell SD
Pierre SD

Gettyéburg SD
Pierre SD

Chester SD
Pierre SD

Chester SD
Mitchell SD

Gettysburg SD

15 200
'@6 Bravada

'72 Pinto
'05 Sierra

"17 Challenger
'72 Duster
17 Challenger

15 200

'72 Pinto

2.46 Chrys

.026
5.3 Chevy .201
289 Ford 027
4.825 Chev foul -.187
6.2 Dodge 129
318 Dodge .286

foul -.005

289 Ford

027

17.06
15.15

12.95
16.55

12.39
14.55

81.20

17.230

15.413 88.88
12.817 106.19
16.658 82.72
1 2.4-0? 113.73
14.395 96.73

Bryan Augustad
Duane Soper

Chester SD
Gettysburg SD

"17 Challenger
'72 Pinto

6.2 Dodge
289 Ford

12417
12.82]

114.66
107.25




' Welcome to
Oahe Speedway!
Oahe Racer’s Association Inc.
\ Pepsi Points Race #4
: MwCR Stk/SStk Shootout

Link StarTrak

Qualified Positions for .... SnapOn High SChOOl
LowE.T. ....... 0.110 Sec 5201 Haley Depoy 1:04 PM  [23/JUN/2019
Top Speed ... 104.91 MPH H734 Gage O'Connor

#  CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR RT TRHE RATE Ov/Un

AFTER 3RD ROUND QUALIFYING

1. 5201 S Haley Depoy Lantry SD '72 Nova 327 Chevy 0.110 0.110
2. H734 SOHS Gage 0'Connor Pierre SD '87 Camaro Chevy 0.114 0.114
3. 5207MH SOHS Haley DePoy Lantry SD 72 Nova 0.117 0.117
4. 852 SOHS Dillon Robinson Mitchell SD 15 Chrysler 200 0.128 0.128




Oahe Speedway

i SnapOn High School Elimination Results

i Con

23/JUN/2019
hpuLink StarTrak

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

CAR MOTOR

REACTION

D/1

MPH

. WINNFRS of each pair appear First

H734 SOHS 2

ROUND 1

Gage O’Connor
852 SOHS 3 Dillon Robinson Mitchell SD
5201H SOHS 1 Haley DePoy Lantry SD
Single
st FINALS s HE
H734 SOHS 2 Gage O’Connor Pierre SD
5201H SOHS 1 Haley DePoy Lantry SD

"15 Chrysler 200

'72 Nova

'87 Camaro
'72 Nova

Chevy

019
138

13.50
14.56

13.609

17.004

14.564

13.521
14.674

83.41

105.30
95.48




Qualified Positions for ....

Welcome to

Oahe Speedway!
Oahe Racer’s Association Inc.

Pepsi

Points Race #4

MwCR Stk/SStk Shootout

Aberdeen Wings Junior Major

: Compy

Link StarTrak

LowE.T. ....... 0.007 Sec 5720 Kylen Horsley 12:46 PM | 23/JUN/2019
Top Speed ... 84.76 MPH 526 Van Long
# CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR RT TRHE RATE Ov/Un

WO~ OO B wWwn =

5318
5720
5330
545
5021
526
504
563

JRMA
JRMA
JRMA
JRMA
JRMA
JRMA
JRMA
JRMA

Chelsey Mohr
Kylen Horsley
Jordin Jurgens
Justin Ehlers
Evan Huse

Van Long

Cutter Hammersley
Case DePoy

AFTER 3RD ROUND QUALIFYING

Mitchell

Pierre SD
Watertown
Pierre SD
Onida SD
Mitchell

Pierre SD
Lantry SD

SD 10 JD
'98 MT

SD '18 Mile Hos
"10 MT Xtra
'12 JD

Sd '05 Dragster
'95 Jegs
'00 JD

Dragter
Rhino
Blos 2.1

45

0.002
0.007
0.010
0.028
0.038
0.054
0.133
-0.013

0.002
0.007
0.010
0.028
0.038
0.054
0.133
-0.013




Oahe Speedway

Aberdeen Wings Junior Major Elimination Results

23/JUN/2019
i ComipuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR

REACTION D/1 E-T.| MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

545 ]RMA 4 Justin Ehlers 10 MT Xtra Rhino

563 JRMA 8 Case DePoy Lantry SD ‘001D
5318 JRMA 1 Chelsey Mohr Mitchell SD '"10]1D
5021 JRMA 5  Evan Huse Onida SD 121D Blos 2.1
5330 JRMA 3 Jordin Jurgens Watertown SD - 18 Mile Hos Dragter
504 JRMA 7 Cutter Hammersley Pierre SD '95 Jegs 45
526 JRMA & Vanlong Mitchell Sd '05 Dragster
5720 JRMA 2 Kylen Horsley Pierre SD 98 MT

s ROUND 2 63 3
5330 JRMA 3 Jordin Jurgens Watertown SD 18 M:le Hos Dragter
5318 JRMA 1 Chelsey Mohr Mitchell SD 101D
526 JRMA ¢ Vanlong Mitchell Sd '05 Dragster
545 JRMA 4  Justin Ehlers Pierre SD 10 MT Xtra Rhino

. S FINALS 0 i
5330 JRMA 3 ]ordm ]urgens
526 JRMA ¢ VanlLong

Watertown SD
Mitchell Sd

’18 Mile Hos Dragter
'05 Dragster

070 7.93 7.938 80.08
264 906 9.008 74.88

043 7.90 8.005 81.27
.107 8.09 8.139] 78.91

042 797 7.989 79.72
206 9.25 9.150 66.22

042 7.90 7.904 81.27
.022 8.27 8.257 78.79

015 7.95 7.975 80.78

foul -046 7.90 7.976| 82.08

108 7.90 7.924 77.77
A31 7.93  7.994] 81.39

046 7.96 7.977] 81.03
.027 790 7.881] 82.85




Welcome to
Oahe Speedway!
Oahe Racer’s Association Inc.
Pepsi Points Race #4
MwCR Stk/SStk Shootout

i Compulink StarTrak

Qualified Positions for ... L& O Farms Junior Minor
LowE.T. ...... 0.047 Sec 1199 Penn Long 12:50 PM | 23/JUN/2019
Top Speed ... 77.12 MPH 1199 Penn Long
# CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR RT TREE RATE Ov/Un

AFTER 3RD ROUND QUALIFYING

1. 5721 JRMI  Damen Horsley Pierre SD '91 MT 0.017 0.017
2. 1199 JRMI  Penn Long Mitchell Sd '05 KLS Jr 0.044 0.044
3. 1992 JRMI  Presley Pdicek Marion SD 0.050 0.050
4, 5020 JRMI  Kaydence Horsley Pierre SD 00 MT SP Briggs 0.052 0.052
5. 537 JRMI  Jack Beutler Watertown SD '16 Huddleston 0.067 0.067
6. 5224 JRMI  Noah Horsley Pierre SD '00 MotivTubing SP 0.075 0.075
7. (136 JRMI  Emily Larson Huron SD 10 MT Jr 0.143 0.143
8. 5316 JRMI  Ryker Mohr Mitchell SD 16 Erickson 0.143 0.143
9. 572 JRMI Eddisen Engels Pierre SD Jr. Dragster 0.242 0.242
10. 5544 JRMI  Nova Long Mitchell SD '11 Dragster 0.442 0.442




Oahe Speedway

L&O Farms Junior Minor Elimination Results

it Corf

23/JUN/2019
hpuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER MOTOR

REACTION

D/1

E.T.

MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear FmL

537

537

5544

1199
C136

5721
5224

572
5020

1992
5316

537

1992

5721

1199
572

537
5721

1199

1199

JRMI

Single

IRMI
JRMI

2

:FINALS

5
2

]RMI 5 ]ack Beutler
JRMI 10 Nova Long
JRMI 2 Penn Long
JRMI 7 Emily Larson
JRMI 1 Damen Horsley
JRMI ¢ Noah Horsley
JRMI 9  Eddisen Engels
JRMI 4 Kaydence Horsley
JRMI 3 Presley Picek
JRMI 8 Ryker Mohr
2 ROUND 2 i3
JRMI 5 Jack Beutler
JRMI 3 Presley Picek
JRMI 1+ Damen Horsley
Single
JRMI 2 Penn Long
JRMI o  Eddisen Engels

Jack Beutler
Damen Horsley

Penn Long

Watertown SD
Mitchell SD

Mitchell Sd
Huron SD

Pierre SD
Pierre SD

Pierre SD
Pierre SD

Marion SD

Mitchell SD

Watertown SD

Marion SD

Pierre SD

Mitchell Sd
Pierre SD

Watertown SD
Pierre SD

Mitchell Sd

16 Huddleston
11 Dragster

'05 KLS Jr
"10 MT Ir

‘91 MT
'00 MotivTubing SP

Jr. Dragster

'00 MT SP Briggs

16 Erickson
"6 Huddleston
"91 MT

'05 KLS Jr
Jr. Dragster

16 Huddleston
‘91 MT

'05 KLS Jr

.030
179

.015
325

.015
173

.628
.260

.255
foul -.113

162
foul -.196

-024

051
364

113
.028

~055

9.02
11.97

8.90
12.70

9.13
9.10

11.84
12.49

16.45
12.32

8.90
12.34

9.02
9.22

8.90

9.069

72.08

12.02¢ 53.12
8.961] 67.39
12.77% 44.87
9.228 69.28
9178  68.69
12.45¢ 52.44
12.350 50.70
16,697 39.98
12,500 51.05

9.050
17.574
9.227

8.906|
12.301

8.996
9177,

8.879,

69.54
50.30

73.12
69.97

70.30

Jack Beutler
Penn Long

Watertou;m SD
Mitchell Sd

16 Huddleston
05 KLS Jr

foul -.011

8.964
8.878




Welcome to
Oahe Speedway!
Oahe Racer’s Association Inc.
Pepsi Points Race #4
MwCR Stk/SStk Shootout

CompuLink StarTrak

Qualified Positions for ... Stock/Super Stock Combo
LowE.T. ....... 16.503 Sec 5196 Stan Kopejtka 12:31 PM | 23/JUN/2019
Top Speed ... 129.87 MPH 1X67 Barry Selland

#  CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR ET INDEX Ov/Un

AFTER 3RD ROUND QUALIFYING

1. 519% EF/S Stan Kopejtka Atkinson NE 84 Ardies Dodg 135 16.503 7.66 -1.157
2. J529  0/SA Jack Qlson Ipswich SD 86 GMC Pickup 12.222 3.31 -1.088
3. 568 FS/H Bob Tilton ' Mitchell SD '12 Ford Cobradet 10.601 1.64 -1.039
4. 511 E/SA  Bryan Dixon Mitchell SD '71 Ply Duster Plym 340 10.871 1.84 -0.969
5. 5101 K/SA  Corky McGaugh Cresbard SD '82 Camaro Chev 305 11.891 2.80 -0.909
6. 5601 G/SA  Jamis Jurgens Watertown SD '83 Camaro 305 Chevy 11.302 2.15 -0.848
7. 5005 GT/P  Terry Hollmann Armour SD '85 Camaro 10.598 1.44  -0.842
8. 5458 V/SA Curt Rees Fort Pierre SD '80 Dodge Diplomat 221 Dodge 14.861 15.69 -0.829
9. H507 B/SA  Joe Harry Ferney SD '69 Camaro 10.572 1.39 -0.818
10. 5759  A/SA  Sam Reuland White Lake SD '10 Challenger Dodge Hemi 10.318 11.13  -0.812
11. 5527 B/SA Bob Swan Belle Fourche SD '67 GT 500 Ford . 428 10.580 1.39 -0.810
12. 514 E/SA Eugene Schleusner Watertown SD 71 Chevy Chevelle 454 Chevy 11.053 11.84 -0.787
13. 5325 D/S Rick Wessels Belle Fourche SD '69 Camaro Chev 302 10.905 1.64 -0.735
14. 5907 SS/MA Charlie Berner Watertown SD '65 Chevelle Chev 283 11.308 1.99 -0.682
15.  1X67 SS/DS Barry Selland Woonsocket SD ’86 Nova Chevy 502 10.279 0.88 -0.601
16. 533 E/SA Mike Moorhous Gillette WY '66 Ford Fairlane 11.259 1.84 -0.581
17. 502 GT/TD Bil11 Wittstruck Mitchell SD '85 Camaro Chev 305 10.896 1.44 -0.544
18. 5358 E/S Jay Tittle Black Hawk SD '67 Fairlane 390 Ford 11.263 1.79 -0.527
19. 5214 GT/LA Doug Engels Watertown SD '66 Nova Chevy 10.679 1.18  -0.501
20. 5201 H/SA  Jeff Hollmann Mitchell SD '85 Firebird GM 11.899 2.30  -0.401
21. 5757 GT/JA L.J. Engels Watertown SD '64 Corvette Chevy 10.563 0.93 -0.367
22. 5588 SS/M  Bi11 Bogner Belle Fourche SD '68 Chevelle Chev 327 11.514 11.74  -0.226

23. 6503 SS/GA Ross Allsup Columbus MT '70 Mustang Ford 428 10.508 10.68 -0.172




Oahe Speedway

Stock/Super Stock Combo Elimination Results

23/JUN/2019

! CorppulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER MOTOR

REACTION

D/1

E.T.

MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

:ROUND 1 iisissisisis
5196 EF/S 1 Stan Kopejtka Atkinson NE '84 Aries Dodg 135
Single
502 GT/TD 17  Bill Wittstruck Mitchell SD '85 Camaro Chev 305
5601 G/SA & Jamis Jurgens Watertown SD '83 Camaro 305 Chevy
5325 D/S 13 Rick Wessels Belle Fourche SD '69 Camaro Chev 302
1529 O/SA 2 Jack Olson Ipswich SD '86 GMC Pickup
5757 GT/JA 21 L.J. Engels Watertown SD '64 Corvette Chevy
5759 A/SA 10 Sam Reuland White Lake SD 10 Challenger Dodge Hemi
533 E/SA 16 Mike Moorhous Gillette WY '66 Ford Fairlane
5101 K/SA 5  Corky McGaugh Cresbard SD '82 Camaro Chev 305
5201 H/SA 20 Jeff Hollmann Mitchell SD '85 Firebird GM
H507 B/SA o9 Joe Harry Ferney SD '69@ Camaro
5907 SS/MA 14+ Charlie Berner Watertown SD '65 Chevelle Chev 283
568 FS/H 3 Bob Tilton Mitchell SD 12 Ford Cobra]Jet
5214 GT/LA 19 Doug Engels Watertown SD '66 Nova Chevy
5458 V/SA 8 CurtRees Fort Pierre SD 80 Dodge Diplomat 221 Dodge
5005 GT/P 7 Terry Hollmann Armour SD '85 Camaro
5358 E/S 18 Jay Tittle Black Hawk SD '67 Fairlane 390 Ford
511 E/SA 4 Bryan Dixon Mitchell SD '71 Ply Duster Plym 340
1X67 SS/DS 15 Barry Selland Woonsocket SD 86 Nova Chevy 502
514 E/SA 12 Eugene Schleusner Watertown SD '7T1 Chevy Chevelle 454 Chevy
6503 SS/GA 23 Ross Allsup Columbus MT '70 Mustang Ford 428
5527 B/SA 11 BobSwan Belle Fourche SD '67 GT 500 Ford 428
Single
2 ROUND 2 :::
EF/S 1 Stan Kopejtka Atkinson NE "84 Aries Dodg 135
5005 GT/P 7 Terry Hollmann Armour SD '85 Camaro
5201 H/SA 2 Jeff Hollmann Mitchell SD '85 Firebird GM
5907 SS/MA 14 Charlie Berner Watertown SD '65 Chevelle Chev 283
5214 GT/LA 19 Doug Engels Watertown SD '66 Nova Chevy
5325 D/S 13 Rick Wessels Belle Fourche SD '69 Camaro Chev 302
533 E/SA 16 Mike Moorhous Gillette WY '66 Ford Fairlane
5527 B/SA 1 Bob Swan Belle Fourche SD '67 GT 500 Ford 428

036
006
041

.074
162

.109
122

.026
.065

.025
d16

.089
.092

.089
135

.050
foul -.079

071
133

.062
114

-.050

.159
foul -.024

015
.035

.004
116

16.49

10.90

11.30

10.92
12.26

10.54
10.31

11.26
11.92

11.89
10.57

11.29
10.62

10.68
14.85

10.59
11.25

10.87
10.27

11.09
10.50

10.00

16.544
10.904
11.30]

10.92]
12.203

10.560

10.304

11.247
11.884

11.914
10.613

11.29¢
10.604

10.71(
14.787%

10.63(
11.175

10.894
10.309

11.103
10.464

10.55(

16.572
10.587

11.937
11.353

10.752
10.924

11.27%
10.751

79.48

119.09

115.74

113.65
107.34

124.27
129.32

116.61
111.99

111.05
124.39

114.97
122.19

118.29
88.27

122.95
117.98

112.51
129.47

117.57
125.57

125.00




502 GT/TD 17 Bill Wittstruck Mitchell SD '85 Camaro Chev 305 063 10,90 10.97]
514 E/SA 12 Eugene Schleusner Watertown SD "71 Chevy Chevelle 454 Chevy 149 11.09 11.090
5757 GT/JA 21 L.]. Engels Watertown SD '64 Corvette Chevy .091 10.55 10.590
511 E/SA 4 Bryan Dixon Mitchell SD 71 Ply Duster Plym 340 116 10.88 10.90]

502 GT/TD 17 Bill Wittstruck " Mitchell SD '85 Camaro Chev 305 083  10.94 10.92]

5201 H/SA 2 Jeff Hollmann Mitchell SD '85 Firebird GM foul 066 11.93 11.94
5196 EF/S 1 Stan Kopejtka Atkinson NE '84 Aries Dodg 135 096 16,48 16.474
5757 GT/JA 22 L.J. Engels Watertown SD '64 Corvette Chevy .068 10.58 10.53¢
5214 GT/LA 1 Doug Engels Watertown SD '66 Nova Chevy 050 10.72 10.721
533 E/SA 16 Mike Moorhous Gillette WY '66 Ford Fairlane 085 11.24 11.14

0 ROUND 4 il

EF/S 1 Stan Kopejtka Atkinson NE

84 Aries Dodg 135 008 1646 16.48]

GT/TD 17 Bill Wittstruck Mitchell SD '85 Camaro Chev 305 033 10.92 10.984

5214 GT/LA 19 Doug Engels Watertown SD '66 Nova Chevy 4,075 10.70 24.760
Single

2 FINALS

GT/LA 19 Doug Engels Watertown SD '66 Nova Chevy 157 10.70 10.74]

EF/S 1 Stan Kopejtka Atkinson NE '84 Aries Dodg 135 078 16.47 16.504.

119.66
115.91

124.10
115.62

120.83
111.87

79.85
124.65

122.41
115.10

79.73
120.20

79.35
121.73



Oahe Speedway

Member Track Madness Elimination Results 23/JUN/2019
:i: Comipulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ E-T.| MPH

* WINNERS of cach pair appear First

|

] #:ROUND 1= ] st

1 KOT o Bryan Augustad Chester SD 17 Challenger 6.2 Dodge 077 1239 12419 111.02

‘ KOT o Gage O'Connor Pierre SD 178 13.50 13.46¢4 105.39

\

3 5188 KOT o Dustin Hendrickson Aberdeen SD 036 1241 12.51 106.11

i i 5038 KOT o Ken Standiford Midland SD 206 11.36 11.60% 122.28

‘ 5411 KOT o Carly Jo Dale Rapid City SD '70 Mustang 557 Ford 013 9.5 9.229 132.35
5365 KOT o Jon Geuther Fort Pierre SD 062  10.33 10.461 126.49

5188 KOT o Dustin Hendrickson Aberdeen SD

E531 KOT o Bryan Augustad Chester SD '17 Challenger
5411 KOT o Carly Jo Dale Rapid City SD 70 Mustang 557 Ford 1.285 9.15 24.570
Single

i FINALS St i
KOT o Carly Jo Dale Rapid City SD 70 Mustang 557 Ford 064 9.15 9.193 144.69
KOT o  Dustin Hendrickson Aberdeen SD 019 1241 12,534 109.23




